
 

 

2025 Muscle Car Series Points – FINAL – as of 9.2.25 

Outlaw Pro Mod 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Ray Friesen 38 30 39 107 

Jake Delmonico 18 25 26 69 

Alan Hiebert 29 26 0 55 

Wade Deslauriers 0 22 25 47 

Rod Fehr 20 0 22 42 

Pete Harder 0 34 0 34 

Chris Orr 0 14 14 28 

Rob Meservier 0 18 0 18 

Jon Kreviazuk 0 0 18 18 

Greg Maaninga 0 12 0 12 

 

“Lakeside Cabinets & Woodworking” Outlaw 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Dave Feders 45 42 39 126 

Bubba Romanyshyn 50 22 4 76 

Patrick Edens 14 18 25 57 

Scott Schleicher 23 32 0 55 

Brett Caswell 12 14 26 52 

Keith Kastonek 20 0 22 42 

Shannon O'Leary 0 22 18 40 

Kerry Hemenway 25 0 0 25 

Mark Leasure 25 0 0 25 

Kyle Heule 13 0 0 13 

 

“Zack Novak Construction Inc.” 660 Outlaw Street 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Gary Anderson 36 46 24 106 

Troy Bednarz 45 42 0 87 

Cole Carpenter 27 32 23 82 

Justin Olsen 25 18 12 55 

Clint Gregerson 0 22 24 46 

Chris Gullikson 0 0 42 42 

Austin Lowry 16 14 11 41 

Pete Campbell 0 0 35 35 

Kyle Reid 0 12 21 33 

 



Chase Keske 0 19 9 28 

Jamie Stover 4 11 13 28 

Zack Storms 14 4 0 18 

Brandon Dyke 13 0 0 13 

Matt Martin 0 0 10 10 

Lucas Mlinar 0 0 4 4 

 

“Norm’s Tire” 660 Limited Street 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Troy Lowry 31 36 9 76 

Taylor Gullikson 22 28 24 74 

Ian McNiven 0 0 42 42 

Graham Boyd 0 0 33 33 

Dallas Nestvold 0 20 11 31 

Nicky Loesch 0 0 29 29 

Barrett Nelson 0 0 20 20 

Cole Kellar 0 0 17 17 

Marc Nolin 0 0 16 16 

Nick Enberg 0 0 15 15 

Chrishan Bohonos 0 0 13 13 

Wayne Bellanger 0 4 4 8 

 

“Redline Performance & Fabrication” King Street 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Steve Carson 73 84 64 221 

Mike Sterling 60 70 49 179 

Rob Seaton 64 34 75 173 

Matt Johnson 55 50 61 166 

Randy Miller 42 47 46 135 

Matt Walker 48 39 37 124 

Andy Gibson 38 41 39 118 

Brett Schutz 0 55 63 118 

Aron Bjonskaas 36 36 36 108 

Alexis Janzig 46 46 4 96 

Ryan McCafferty 0 56 34 90 

Eric Kraemer 0 42 47 89 

Jason Geiger 82 0 0 82 

Chris Dyke 0 14 62 76 

Joe Standley 0 37 38 75 

Michael Janousek 0 40 34 74 

Robb Johnson 35 34 0 69 

Jason Hartkopf 0 34 34 68 

Bruce Kraemer 50 0 4 54 

Tyler Johnson 44 0 10 54 

Brian Mahnke 0 34 18 52 



Rob Senkyr 0 0 44 44 

Mike Smith 37 0 4 41 

Matt Heidtke 0 0 35 35 

Justin Jelsing 0 34 0 34 

Lucas Mlinar 0 18 0 18 

Joe Nelsen 10 0 0 10 

Scott Miller 0 4 0 4 

 

Real Street Natural 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Bob Wallin 75 72 64 211 

David Beck 66 64 57 187 

Matt Elhardt 55 46 48 149 

Grant Dudinsky 46 43 4 93 

Josh Beyer 44 44 0 88 

Dave Kay 0 54 0 54 

John Hockett 50 0 0 50 

Alexander Eischens 0 0 50 50 

Jeff Saucier 0 20 0 20 

 

“Everything Automotive” Real Street Unlimited 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Jesse Nelson 75 64 69 208 

Michael Sipper 50 46 46 142 

Jason King 66 0 72 138 

Tim Jacobson 0 66 60 126 

Eric Brandt 0 44 53 97 

Adam Rohrbacher 0 48 42 90 

Pete Trombley 0 56 4 60 

Sam Awaijane 55 0 0 55 

Zach Lawrence 0 54 0 54 

Aaron Hoey 0 0 49 49 

Joseph Okun 46 0 0 46 

Jason Justi 44 0 0 44 

Korey Askelson 0 43 0 43 

Derrick Johnson 0 0 43 43 

Brandon Hoey 0 0 41 41 

La Vang 0 0 4 4 

Cody Haggberg 0 0 4 4 

 

Manual Transmission 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Jeremy Reitmeier 25 22 29 76 



Jeff Danielson 4 34 19 57 

Josh Hemenway 11 28 4 43 

Gus Bemboom 32 4 4 40 

David Brambrink 11 4 24 39 

Tim Newton 18 16 0 34 

Eric Waba 18 4 4 26 

Joe Yechout 11 10 4 25 

Greg Dancer 0 10 14 24 

Heather St Clair 0 16 4 20 

Robbie Pildner 0 16 4 20 

Denise Dvoracek 11 4 4 19 

Shane Halverson 0 0 19 19 

Jessie Buhr 4 10 4 18 

Mike Hed 4 4 9 17 

Sheldon Brandt 4 4 9 17 

Kevin Mokita 0 0 14 14 

Rick Jarosiewicz 0 0 14 14 

Rusty Heinonen 0 0 14 14 

Bobby Stephany 4 0 9 13 

Sam Weyker 4 4 4 12 

Thomas Meitz 4 4 4 12 

Justin Thaemert 0 10 0 10 

Robert Arleth 0 10 0 10 

Bill Larsen 0 0 9 9 

Gaige Aguilera 0 0 9 9 

Jacob Blomgren 0 0 9 9 

Josh Jarosiewicz 0 0 9 9 

Kacey Sipper 4 0 4 8 

Katie Schwitz 4 4 0 8 

Bob Stephany 0 0 4 4 

Dan Hubers 0 0 4 4 

David Dooher 0 0 4 4 

Dustin Krueth 0 4 0 4 

Glen Moe 0 4 0 4 

Greg Hovland 0 0 4 4 

Larry Jarosiewicz 0 0 4 4 

Paul Sorheim 0 0 4 4 

Wayne Madsen 0 4 0 4 

 

“ACME Tools” Truck Eliminator 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Lonnie Ellenson 39 22 9 70 

Dan Hyttsten 25 10 24 59 

Bryan Larson 25 4 29 58 

Anna Klennert 32 4 19 55 

Ben Kracht 11 34 4 49 

Bob Peterson 18 10 14 42 



Corey Winkelman 11 22 9 42 

Jay Louricas 0 28 4 32 

Daniel Dancer 18 4 9 31 

Mark Klennert 4 4 19 27 

Bob Zeman 4 4 14 22 

Ava Novak 0 16 4 20 

Tyler Novak 0 16 4 20 

Chris Dyke 18 0 0 18 

Josh Elhardt 4 10 4 18 

Brent Bachman 0 16 0 16 

Slick Young 11 4 0 15 

Al Novak 4 10 0 14 

Nathan Gaffer 0 10 4 14 

Brandon Swenson 0 0 14 14 

Mike Marchell 11 0 0 11 

Tucker Ringler 11 0 0 11 

Tyson Larson 11 0 0 11 

Cody Miller 0 10 0 10 

Caleb Ratajek 0 0 9 9 

Karl Gillingham 0 0 9 9 

Shannon Brandt 0 0 9 9 

Tim Bachman 0 0 9 9 

Wade Blumke 4 4 0 8 

Bobby Peterson Jr 0 0 4 4 

Bruce Eiden 0 4 0 4 

Bruce Markow 4 0 0 4 

Cody Vander Heyden 4 0 0 4 

Cole Larson 4 0 0 4 

Derek Rasmusson 0 0 4 4 

Dustin Haugen 0 0 4 4 

Eric Pouliot 4 0 0 4 

Hayden Westphalen 0 4 0 4 

Heidi Hoefs 0 0 4 4 

Jaiden Willemssen 0 4 0 4 

Joe DeMarre 4 0 0 4 

Joe McGinty 0 4 0 4 

Kacey Sipper 0 4 0 4 

Mike Schwitz 4 0 0 4 

Nate Markow 4 0 0 4 

Piper Rodermacher 0 4 0 4 

Rick Dobbs 0 4 0 4 

Ryan Pardi 0 0 4 4 

Selena Anstine 0 0 4 4 

Tiffany Novak 0 0 4 4 

Troy Burger 0 0 4 4 

Tyler Ripplinger 4 0 0 4 

 



Strip Eliminator 1 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Dylan Dancer 32 28 34 94 

Jake Lesnick 11 40 39 90 

Leon Vinkemeier 46 10 9 65 

Troy Anderson 32 16 14 62 

Scott Spanier 11 34 14 59 

Eric James 39 10 4 53 

Chad Sodren 25 10 14 49 

John Bolander 18 16 14 48 

Gary Tesar 18 10 19 47 

Jason Strom 18 10 19 47 

Zach Stengel 4 22 19 45 

Luke Arendts 4 28 9 41 

Brett Caswell 4 22 14 40 

Mark Angier 11 4 24 39 

Jeff Hasty 25 0 14 39 

Roger Peterson 11 10 14 35 

Jeremy Brostrom 4 16 14 34 

Ray Lee 25 0 9 34 

Megan Loesch 4 4 24 32 

Mary Olsen 11 16 4 31 

Steve Peasley 0 0 29 29 

Kevin Kneisl 25 4 0 29 

Jerry Eischens 4 16 9 29 

Craig Billings 4 16 9 29 

Dan Reisinger 4 4 19 27 

Justin Olson 4 4 19 27 

Guy Stengel 18 4 4 26 

Zach Ellenson 11 10 4 25 

Bob Lacey 4 16 4 24 

Russ Storms 4 10 9 23 

Adam Legatt 4 10 9 23 

Steven Glubke 0 22 0 22 

Bailey Hiebert 0 22 0 22 

Kari Cranston 18 4 0 22 

Mark Schiffner 18 4 0 22 

Scott Turner 18 0 4 22 

Jim Maras 11 10 0 21 

Justin Jelsing 0 16 4 20 

Alexander Eischens 11 4 4 19 

Brad Baklund 11 4 4 19 

Bill Schilling 11 4 4 19 

Chip Olson 11 4 4 19 

Keith Bibelheimer 11 4 4 19 

Michael Bombich 11 4 4 19 

Josh Maras 18 0 0 18 

Shari Panning 11 4 0 15 



Al Miller 4 10 0 14 

Phil Ives 4 10 0 14 

Mike Hed 4 10 0 14 

Paul Sugimura 0 0 14 14 

Ed Kyle 0 10 4 14 

Matt Martin 0 10 4 14 

Stephan Halverson 0 4 9 13 

Nick Eklund 0 4 9 13 

Heather Martin 0 4 9 13 

Al McAloney 0 4 9 13 

Jeff Weston 4 0 9 13 

Leanna Christen 4 4 4 12 

Randy Burggraff 4 4 4 12 

Gerald Cook 4 4 4 12 

Carl Lundberg 4 4 4 12 

Steve Martinson 4 4 4 12 

Sam Strom 4 4 4 12 

Brian Schottenbauer 11 0 0 11 

Ben Buell 0 10 0 10 

Nate Icaza 0 10 0 10 

Bill Mason 0 0 9 9 

Chris Ranallo 0 0 9 9 

Terry French 0 0 9 9 

Adam Streitz 0 0 9 9 

Cody Haggberg 0 0 9 9 

Jim Anderson 0 0 9 9 

Jason Lake 0 0 9 9 

Howie Thaemert 4 4 0 8 

Jim Passow 4 4 0 8 

Kerry Hemenway 4 0 4 8 

Steve Matsch 0 4 4 8 

Dave Stevens 4 0 4 8 

Damien Dobbs 0 4 4 8 

Cynthia Sodren 0 4 4 8 

Ron Hanson 0 4 4 8 

Justin Peterson 0 4 4 8 

John Barker 4 0 4 8 

Bradley Beier 4 0 4 8 

Brent Miller 4 4 0 8 

Barry Arendts 4 0 4 8 

Travis Iverson 4 0 4 8 

Troy Turner 4 0 4 8 

Rick Dobbs 4 0 4 8 

Seth Ward Bush 4 0 4 8 

Brian Peterson 4 0 0 4 

Bryan Funk 0 0 4 4 

Becky Plachy Resch 0 4 0 4 

Gary Ketchie 0 4 0 4 

Will Matsch 0 4 0 4 



Chrishan Bohonos 0 0 4 4 

Wayne Bellanger 0 0 4 4 

Jeff Danielson 4 0 0 4 

Zach Lawrence 0 4 0 4 

Brandon Hoey 4 0 0 4 

Josh Jarosiewicz 0 0 4 4 

Chase Keske 0 4 0 4 

Lucas Mlinar 0 4 0 4 

Brook Mado 0 4 0 4 

Al Anderson 0 0 4 4 

Daniel Strom 4 0 0 4 

Dan Boddy 0 0 4 4 

Paul Burkland 0 0 4 4 

Chuck Johnson 0 0 4 4 

Scott Popp 0 0 4 4 

Tim Graham 0 0 4 4 

Adam Schiller 0 0 4 4 

Harold Kibbs 0 0 4 4 

Wes Wyman 0 0 4 4 

Jim Gates 0 0 4 4 

Thomas Keller 0 0 4 4 

Bryan Schroeder 0 0 4 4 

Jagger Hoffmann 0 0 4 4 

Samir Awaijane 0 4 0 4 

Shawn Halverson 0 4 0 4 

Matt Heidtke 0 4 0 4 

Rod Fehr 4 0 0 4 

Sheldon Root 0 0 4 4 

Paul Milenko 0 4 0 4 

Bruce Eiden 0 4 0 4 

Don Gieseke 0 0 4 4 

Wayne Paquette 0 4 0 4 

Aaron Hoey 4 0 0 4 

Mike Reich 0 0 4 4 

Colin Panning 4 0 0 4 

Mike Stevens 4 0 0 4 

 

Strip Eliminator 2 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Jeremy Young 32 40 14 86 

Aaron Hoefs 39 4 39 82 

Mike Newman 25 22 14 61 

Kevin Hemenway 46 4 4 54 

Mark Turner 11 34 9 54 

Jeff Matz 18 10 24 52 

Drake Schiffner 4 46 0 50 

Jason Mackenthun 0 16 29 45 



Tom Spanier 0 28 14 42 

Beth Waba 11 28 0 39 

Taylor Tesar 11 4 24 39 

Cody Storms 18 10 9 37 

Jesse Holmquist 11 22 4 37 

Jared Lane 32 0 4 36 

Steve Biebl 0 0 34 34 

Kevin Hemeway Jr 25 4 4 33 

Kris Leonard 4 10 19 33 

Steve Koktavy 4 10 19 33 

Angie Buhr 18 10 4 32 

Craig Schneider 11 16 4 31 

Denise Dvoracek 18 4 9 31 

Nathan Gaffer 0 22 9 31 

Thomas Fitzgerald 0 22 9 31 

Colleen Dircks 11 10 9 30 

Holly Bath 0 16 14 30 

Don Gieseke 25 0 4 29 

Heather St Clair 11 4 14 29 

Kevin Linder 11 4 14 29 

Tim Thaemert 0 4 24 28 

Joe Yechout 18 4 4 26 

Calvin Thaemert 4 16 4 24 

Mike Shaver 4 0 19 23 

Sherie Billings 4 10 9 23 

Steve Johnson 4 0 19 23 

Dick Zeman 4 4 14 22 

Dan Reisinger 11 10 0 21 

Josh Maras 0 16 4 20 

Kayla Dancer 0 16 4 20 

Jim Carlson 0 0 19 19 

Keith Frame 0 10 9 19 

Kent Schneider 0 10 9 19 

William Novak 0 10 9 19 

Chad Bednar 0 4 14 18 

Jeremy Shaff 18 0 0 18 

Justin Iverson 0 4 14 18 

Shannon Halverson 4 10 4 18 

Stephan Halverson 18 0 0 18 

Genea Arndt 4 4 9 17 

Kaela Wrobel 4 4 9 17 

Austin Greenwood 0 16 0 16 

Ryan Pardi 0 16 0 16 

Bobbi Halverson 11 4 0 15 

Dale Schiller 11 0 4 15 

Chris Carle 0 0 14 14 

Hank Buczynski 4 10 0 14 

James Schreiner 4 10 0 14 

Jimmie Olson 0 10 4 14 



Steve Wagner 0 0 14 14 

Jessie Buhr 0 4 9 13 

Chris Hanson 4 4 4 12 

Chris Hemenway 4 4 4 12 

Dillion Preston 4 4 4 12 

Gordy Hanson 4 4 4 12 

Chris Ranallo 11 0 0 11 

Kurt LaForge 11 0 0 11 

Shawn Halverson 11 0 0 11 

Dan Mado 0 10 0 10 

Matt Anderson 0 10 0 10 

Pat Murphy 0 10 0 10 

Bradley Forland 0 0 9 9 

Chad Manthei 0 0 9 9 

Dave Forland 0 0 9 9 

Jake Uhlir 0 0 9 9 

Jeff Purdham 0 0 9 9 

Jim Maras 0 0 9 9 

Richard Tadych 0 0 9 9 

Steve Romnes 0 0 9 9 

Blake Bednar 0 4 4 8 

Dan Hyttsten 4 4 0 8 

Dillon Spanier 4 4 0 8 

Dominic Pardi 4 0 4 8 

Eric Miller 4 0 4 8 

Hank Halverson 0 4 4 8 

Jerry Albrecht 4 0 4 8 

Nathan Yechout 0 4 4 8 

Zach Torell 4 0 4 8 

Zander Heier 4 0 4 8 

Allen McAloney 4 0 0 4 

Amy Sullivan 0 0 4 4 

Andy Lehner 0 0 4 4 

Antowo Wentiandt 4 0 0 4 

Benjamin 
McCormick 0 0 4 4 

Bill Ziells 0 0 4 4 

Blake Larson 0 0 4 4 

Breanna Eklund 0 4 0 4 

Brian Anstine 0 0 4 4 

Brian Eiden 0 4 0 4 

Chad Conner 0 4 0 4 

Charlie Siegle 0 4 0 4 

Christine Whiting 0 4 0 4 

Dana Enger 4 0 0 4 

David Hyttsten 0 0 4 4 

Derek Vij 0 0 4 4 

Ed Kyle 4 0 0 4 

Emma Gefre 0 4 0 4 



Ethan Eiden 0 4 0 4 

Gary Misfeldt 0 4 0 4 

Glen Moe 0 4 0 4 

Greg Christenson 0 0 4 4 

Greg Hovland 0 0 4 4 

Gunnar Green 0 0 4 4 

Harold Kibbe 0 4 0 4 

Isaiah Novak 4 0 0 4 

Jacob Blomgren 0 0 4 4 

Janene Imgrund 0 0 4 4 

Jeremy Judd 0 0 4 4 

Joe Cardin 0 0 4 4 

Jon Stang 0 4 0 4 

Keith Chaika 0 0 4 4 

Michael Sipper 4 0 0 4 

Mike Conner 0 4 0 4 

Russ Storms 0 0 4 4 

Sarah Miller 0 0 4 4 

Sarah Zacharias 4 0 0 4 

Shannon Mokita 0 0 4 4 

Taylor Gilman 0 0 4 4 

Tim Conner 0 4 0 4 

Todd Mischuety 0 4 0 4 

Tom Hunn 0 4 0 4 

Vince Brekken 0 0 4 4 

Wade Bush 4 0 0 4 

Wayne Enberg 4 0 0 4 

Wendy Lane 4 0 0 4 

 

Strip Eliminator 3 

 SCS SG MCS TOTAL 

Dan Hyttsten 18 34 29 81 

Lisa Stellar 39 16 9 64 

Jeff Lodermeier 25 16 9 50 

Eric Waba 32 10 4 46 

Jessica Purdham 25 4 9 38 

Tyson Tellers 4 16 14 34 

David Hyttsten 18 10 0 28 

Joe McGinty Sr 0 28 0 28 

Anna Tesar 4 4 19 27 

Stacy Wood Sr 11 10 4 25 

Bob Ziebol 0 0 24 24 

Zachary Schreiner 4 16 4 24 

Bob Peterson 4 10 9 23 

Kurt Loftis 0 4 19 23 

Andrew Smith 0 22 0 22 

Blake Johnson 18 4 0 22 



Kurt LaForge 0 22 0 22 

Chase Keske 11 10 0 21 

Jackie Thaemert 11 4 4 19 

Greg Schmidt 4 10 4 18 

Bobby Peterson Jr 4 4 9 17 

Steve Enberg 4 4 9 17 

Don Haataja 11 0 4 15 

Mike Schwitz 11 4 0 15 

Dustin Haugen 0 0 14 14 

James Witschen 0 0 14 14 

Cody Vander Heyden 11 0 0 11 

Eric Pouliot 11 0 0 11 

Kristina Wilson 0 10 0 10 

Raynee Wolke 0 10 0 10 

Sarah Miller 0 10 0 10 

Derek Brambrink 0 0 9 9 

Cory Torell 4 0 4 8 

Gordy Meyer 0 4 4 8 

Joslynn Judd 4 4 0 8 

Payton Schneider 0 4 4 8 

Sam Hyttsten 4 4 0 8 

Amber Eiden 0 4 0 4 

Ashley Conner 0 4 0 4 

Benjamin McCormick 0 4 0 4 

Crystal Gabert 0 0 4 4 

Eric Kelm 0 4 0 4 

Gus Bemboom 4 0 0 4 

Jeff Lundeen 0 4 0 4 

Jeremy Sathre 0 0 4 4 

Jodi Schmit 0 0 4 4 

Jordan Tisdell 0 0 4 4 

Katie Schwitz 4 0 0 4 

Nickolas Hanson 4 0 0 4 

Paulina Backstrom 0 4 0 4 

Thomas Schmit 0 0 4 4 

Tim Thaemert 4 0 0 4 

Todd Anderson 4 0 0 4 

 

I.C.E. C.U.B.E 

 SCS SG MCS CUBE TOTAL 

Brian Peterson 12 8 6 28 54 

Anna Tesar 10 12 8 14 44 

Daniel Dancer 4 12 4 24 44 

Eric James 6 6 10 20 42 

Dan Hyttsten 10 10 12 7 39 

Mark Schiffner 12 4 0 21 37 

Jim Lane 4 14 6 12 36 



Chad Hoffmann 6 0 14 15 35 

Dillion Preston 6 12 12 5 35 

Kevin Hemenway Jr 4 10 12 5 31 

Steven Glubke 0 12 0 18 30 

Todd Larson 4 4 12 10 30 

Luke Arendts 8 8 12 0 28 

Kevin Hemenway 10 12 4 0 26 

RJ Laase 10 10 0 6 26 

Drake Schiffner 12 6 0 7 25 

Bruce Morley 12 8 4   24 

Chad Sodren 8 6 10   24 

Scott Popp 4 6 14 0 24 

Troy Novak 10 6 8   24 

Angie Buhr 6 8 8 0 22 

Bill Jahr 4 6 12   22 

Bobbi Halverson 4 12 0 6 22 

Cody Storms 10 4 8   22 

Jerry Eischens 12 4 6 0 22 

Leon Vinkemeier 4 10 8   22 

Russ Storms 10 8 4   22 

Scott Turner 14 0 8 0 22 

Zach Ellenson 12 6 4 0 22 

Adam Leggatt 4 10 6   20 

Ed Kyle 6 10 4   20 

Shaun Holmquist 6 10 4   20 

Chip Olson 8 6 4   18 

Cory Ard 4 8 6   18 

David Brostrom 6 6 6   18 

Eric Olson 6 8 4   18 

Jacob Hubers 6 6 6   18 

Kris Leonard 8 6 4   18 

Madison Delmonico 6 4 8   18 

Ray Lee 6 0 12   18 

Roger Peterson 4 4 10   18 

Scott Spanier 8 6 4   18 

Andrew Dancer 0 12 4 0 16 

Bob Lacey 8 4 4   16 

Brandon Panning 8 4 4   16 

Colleen Dircks 6 4 6   16 

Cynthia Sodren 0 12 4   16 

Darwyn Hansen 6 4 6   16 

Greg Bednar 4 4 8   16 

Jake Mulroy 0 6 10   16 

Jerry Weston 6 0 10   16 

Joseph May 6 6 4   16 

Mark Angier 4 8 4   16 

Mike Stevens 4 0 12 0 16 

Nathan Yechout 0 10 6   16 

Brent Bachman 0 4 10   14 



Carl Reineccius 8 6 0   14 

Chris Hemenway 4 6 4   14 

Grant Dudinsky 6 4 4   14 

Hank Halverson 0 8 6   14 

Jessica Purdham 4 4 6   14 

Jim Maras 6 4 4   14 

Josh Maras 4 4 6   14 

Karl Eckardt 6 4 4   14 

Megan Loesch 4 4 6   14 

Nick Pirkola 0 8 6   14 

Pete Hoffman 8 0 6   14 

Phil Ives 4 6 4   14 

Stefan Halverson 4 4 6   14 

Steve Koktavy 4 4 6   14 

Bill Schilling 4 4 4   12 

Bob Peterson 4 0 8   12 

Bruce Markow 0 8 4   12 

Dan Ciskovsky 4 4 4   12 

Daniel Strom 4 4 4   12 

Dawn Schneider 4 4 4   12 

Don Haataja 8 4 0   12 

Dustin Jones 4 0 8   12 

Keith Bibelheimer 4 4 4   12 

Kevin Kneisl 4 8 0   12 

Kurt LaForge 8 0 4   12 

Rick Dobbs 4 4 4   12 

Rob Weyker 4 4 4   12 

Scott Nettell 0 6 6   12 

Shannon Halverson 4 4 4   12 

Alexander Eischens 6 4 0   10 

Bailey Hiebert 0 10 0   10 

Benjamin McCormick 0 0 10   10 

Chad Elhardt 6 0 4   10 

Charlie Appleby 0 4 6   10 

Clayton Mackenthun 0 4 6   10 

Cory Torell 4 0 6   10 

Dallas Gravelle 4 0 6   10 

Dominic Pardi  0 0 10   10 

John Peterson 0 0 10 0 10 

Kesler Soucie 4 6 0   10 

Kody Bolander 4 6 0   10 

Michael Bombich 0 4 6   10 

Mike Shaver 6 0 4   10 

Nels Gabrielson 0 4 6   10 

Nick Okun 6 0 4   10 

Noah Swanson 0 6 4   10 

Ray Litchey 10 0 0   10 

Shawn Halverson 6 4 0   10 

Tadd Larson 10 0 0   10 



Taylor Gilman 4 6 0   10 

Todd Anderson 6 4 0   10 

Tyler Turner 0 0 10   10 

Tyson Larson  10 0 0 0 10 

Tyson Tellers 0 0 10   10 

Zach Torell 6 0 4   10 

Adam Streitz 8 0 0   8 

Al McAloney 0 0 8   8 

Angela Schneider 0 4 4   8 

Ashlin Lowry 0 4 4   8 

Brandon Hemenway 4 0 4   8 

Chris Eischens Jr 0 0 8   8 

Dale Schiller 0 0 8   8 

Darrin King 4 4 0   8 

Dillon Spanier 4 0 4   8 

Gary Gauthier 0 4 4   8 

Jason Hartkopf 0 4 4   8 

Jeff Tharaldson 0 4 4   8 

Jim Pancake 0 0 8   8 

John Resch 0 8 0   8 

Kyle Woodward 4 4 0   8 

Nate Markow 0 4 4   8 

Nick Enberg 0 8 0   8 

Slick Young 4 4 0   8 

Tim Davey 0 0 8   8 

TJ Tharaldson 0 0 8   8 

Vince Brekken 0 0 8   8 

Wayne Enberg 0 4 4   8 

Ashton Strohbeen 0 6 0   6 

Dean Markuson 0 6 0   6 

Jason King 0 6 0   6 

Jeff Purdham 0 0 6   6 

Jim Carlson 0 0 6   6 

Jon Zimmerman 0 0 6   6 

Kurt Loftis 0 0 6   6 

Matt Martin 0 6 0   6 

Mike Plachy 0 6 0   6 

Orin Tharaldson 0 0 6   6 

Richard Tadych 0 0 6   6 

Steve Matsch 0 0 6   6 

Wes Wyman 0 0 6   6 

Aaron Hoefs 4 0 0   4 

Adam Beier 4 0 0   4 

Adam Rohrbacher 0 4 0   4 

AJ Clark 0 4 0   4 

Austin Greenwood 0 4 0   4 

Austin Seaton 0 0 4   4 

Bill Mason 0 0 4   4 

Bill Ziells 0 4 0   4 



Blake Schroeder 4 0 0   4 

Bob Ziebol 0 4 0   4 

Brad Beier 0 0 4   4 

Bradley Forland 0 0 4   4 

Brandon Dyke 0 0 4   4 

Brandon Swanson 0 0 4   4 

Bryan Funk 0 0 4   4 

Bryan Schroeder 0 0 4   4 

Charlie Siegle 0 4 0   4 

Chris Dyke 4 0 0   4 

Chris Hodson 0 0 4   4 

Chris Willemssen 0 4 0   4 

Clint Warpula 4 0 0   4 

Cody Johnson 0 0 4   4 

Dan Boddy 0 0 4   4 

Dave Forland 0 0 4   4 

Gordy Hanson 0 4 0   4 

Greg Christenson 0 0 4   4 

Heather Martin 0 4 0   4 

Heather St Clair 4 0 0   4 

Jack Newman 0 0 4   4 

Jake Uhlir 0 0 4   4 

Jeremy Judd 0 0 4   4 

Jeremy Shaff 4 0 0   4 

Jesse Backstrom 0 4 0   4 

Jesse Haugesag 0 0 4   4 

Jessie Buhr 4 0 0   4 

Joe Nelsen 0 0 4   4 

Joshua Norris 0 0 4   4 

Joslynn Judd 0 4 0   4 

Justin Iverson 0 0 4   4 

Kacey Sipper 4 0 0   4 

Kerry Hemenway 0 0 4   4 

Lance Svacina 4 0 0   4 

Mary Sue Thaemert 0 0 4   4 

Matthew Hietala 0 0 4   4 

Michael Siegle 0 4 0   4 

Nate Icaza 0 4 0   4 

Nathaniel Rutz 4 0 0   4 

Pat Huebner 4 0 0   4 

Payton Schneider 0 0 4   4 

Randy Burggraff 0 0 4   4 

Randy Miller 0 4 0   4 

Rich Winden 4 0 0   4 

Rick Stenson 0 0 4   4 

Robb Johnson 0 0 4   4 

Sarah Zacharias 4 0 0   4 

Sophia Saucier 0 4 0   4 

Stacy Wood Sr 0 0 4   4 



Steve Biebl 0 0 4   4 

TJ Fitzgerald 0 4 0   4 

TJ Meitz 0 0 4   4 

Troy Turner 0 0 4   4 

Will Matsch 0 4 0   4 

Zack Novak 4 0 0   4 

 

 


